

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1093/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana, list the Criminal Appeal on Tuesday, the 24th March, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.03.20
16:12:35 EAST
Reason: